
COF	Info	--	2018	
	
Contacts:		
Jenya	Soprunova	soprunova@math.kent.edu	
Darci	Kracht	darci@math.kent.edu	
Joanne	Caniglia	jcanigl1@kent.edu	
Gokarna	Sharma	sharma@cs.kent.edu	
	
COF	stats	
73	people:	27	CS,	26	Math,	20	IMTH	
Old	Program	13	
Second	year	27	
First	year	34	
	
COF	poster	session	Sunday	April	7th,	2019		
This	year	we	will	start	working	on	projects	earlier	than	before.	Project	info	form	will	be	due	
October	15.	This	means	that	by	October	15th	you	will	need	to	find	a	group,	advisor,	and	have	
some	idea	of	what	you	want	to	do.	
Project	Info	http://www.math.kent.edu/~soprunova/cof/projects.html	
	
	

Math	Club	
Meets	biweekly	on	Tuesdays	at	4:00	pm	in	MSB	156	
Sept	4,	18	
Oct	2,	16,	30	
Nov	13,	27	
Student	Contact:	Amanda	Matson	amatson2@kent.edu	
Faculty	Contact	Darci	Kracht	darci@math.kent.edu	
	
YSU	conference:	Saturday	Feb	23,	2019	at	YSU	
	
Ohio	MAA	meeting,	April	5-6,	University	of	Akron	
	
MathFest,	Cincinnati,	OH,	July	31-	Aug	3,	2019	
	
Putnam	exam	https://www.maa.org/math-competitions/putnam-competition	(Dec	1,	2018)	
Contacts:	Steve	Gagola	(MSB	310)	gagola@math.kent.edu,		
Fedja	Nazarov	nazarov@math.kent.edu	
	

	
	



Actuarial	Club	
	
Usually	meets	on	Monday	at	5:30	biweekly,	but	the	schedule	is	a	bit	different	in	the	beginning	
of	the	semester:	
Wed	Sep	12	at	5:30	in	MSB	156	(visit	from	Nationwide)	
Tue	Sep	18	at	5:30	in	MSB	156	(visit	from	Farmers	Insurance)	
Mon	Sep	24	at	5:30	in	MSB	156	(visit	from	Erie	Insurance)	
From	then	on,	the	plan	is	to	meet	every	other	Monday	at	5:30	in	MSB	156.	
Student	Contact:	Josie	Sabatino	jsabati2@kent.edu	
Faculty	Contact	Darci	Kracht	darci@math.kent.edu	
	
	

	
Hacksu	

Website:	http://hacksu.cs.kent.edu/	
Meets	weekly	on	Tuesdays	at	the	Honors	College	in	Room	060	at	7	pm.	
Contact:	hacksu@cs.kent.edu	
	

Kent	State	Robotics	
Website:	https://www.kentstaterobotics.com/	
Meets	weekly	on	Wednesdays	at	7:30	pm,	Room	191-192	of	the	Schwartz	Center	
Contact:	kentstaterobotics@gmail.com		
	
	

Academic	Success	Center	
	
Website:	https://www.kent.edu/asc	
Apply	to	work	as	a	tutor:	https://www.kent.edu/asc/studentemployment	
Use	Tutoring	services:	https://www.kent.edu/asc/univ-tutoring	
	

CS	Tutoring	
Website:	https://www.kent.edu/cs/computer-science-tutoring	
Courses:	CS	I,	II,	Discrete	Math	
Where:	MSB	243	
When:	Mon	9am-2pm;	Tue	3-7	pm,	Th	8:30-10:30am	and	3-8	pm;	Fri	10:30	am-2pm		
New	this	year:	There	will	be	CS	tutoring	as	well	in	Wright	Hall	-	hours	should	be	posted	on	the	
website	soon.	
		


